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SF-250 火焰处理机

Flame Treatment Machine

Instruction Manual

操作说明书
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技术参数

Model 机器型号 SF-250 Treatment Speed
处理速度

1800~3000
PCS/HOUR

Container Mouth
Diameter Range
瓶口尺寸

￡12~24MM Power Supply
电源电压

220V/110V

Container Height
Range
适合瓶体高度

20~300MM Weight
净重

180KG
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1. 为了包装方便，支持头会拆去两个，机器安装后应重新安装。

In order to pack it. Support head is removed. Please repeat installing them on the machine.

2. 火焰处理头也需要重新安装.

Replacing the flame head after installing the machine.
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Operation Procedure

操作程序

1. Connect the machine to the electrical source and compressed air.
接入电源和压缩空气.

2. Turn the POWER SWITCH to the position of “1”, and check whether the POWER INDICATOR (1) lights up.
将电源开关 转到位置 “on”检查电源指示灯是否点亮.

3. Press the button CONVEYOR Starter to start the conveyor, and check whether the Conveyor start.

输送带速度控制

Conveying Speed

工件旋转控制

Objects whirling

石油气启动

Gas starter

石油气显示

Indicator

电源显示

Indicator of power

急停开关

Emergency stop

电源开关

Power
输送带启动

Conveyor starter
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按下输送带开关启动输送带, 检查输送带是否启动.

4. Press the button of Gas starter to open the oil gas and check whether the indicator of gas lights up.

按下石油气启动按钮， 观察石油气显示指示灯是否点亮。

5. Turn the gas valve knob (1) and (2)to adjust the flame nozzle to appropriate height.

转动气阀开关(1)和（2） 调节火焰喷射到适当的高度.

6. First, turn off the gas knob (1), and the press the button GAS SWITCH to connect the flame nozzle with gas and

compressed air, and check whether the GAS INDICATOR lights up.

先关闭旋钮(1), 按下气源开关按钮 将燃气和压缩空气接入火焰喷嘴.检查燃气指示灯是否点亮.

7. Pull the covering plate (5), and turn the compressed air valve knob (2) to adjust the compressed air current to the

1 compressed air valve knob 压缩空气旋钮

2 Gas adjustment knob 燃气调整旋钮

3 Flame spraying 火焰喷头

4 Gas valve knob 燃气旋钮

5 the covering plate 火焰喷嘴盖板
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minimum, and then ignite the flame nozzle near the position.

抽开火焰喷头盖板(12), 转动压缩空气旋钮(2), 调整压缩空气到适当压力, 然后点燃火焰喷头

8. After ignition, turn the knob (1) and (2) to adjust the flame to appropriate status, and then you can begin the flame

treatment.

点火后, 旋转压缩空气旋钮(1) 和燃气旋钮(2) 将火焰调整到最佳状态.

9. During the treatment, if some accidents happen, just press the button EMERGENCY STOP to stop the running

of machine.

处理过程中发生意外事件, 请按下紧急开关 关闭机器.

10. By turning the two plastic knobs above the operation panel, you can set whether the taper supports for the

containers revolve or not..

升级的火焰处理机设计有两个调节旋钮, 一个是运输带的速度调节,另一个是瓶子旋转的角度.

Connecting with
Oil-burning gas

Connecting with compress air
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Cautions
1. The fuel gas is dangerous. Must check whether there are leaks of gas before igniting.

2. People are strictly forbidden to
stand in front of the flame in case
of being burnt.
3. Ensures the ventilation in the
workshop in order to prevent the
carbon dioxide in the combustion
and the volatile gas of the plastic
from accumulating excessively.

1. 请避免泄漏的燃气造成的危

险, 务必仔细检查气路系统的完

好,

2. 不要站在火焰喷射的前方以

免灼伤,

3. 建议安装通风设备排除集聚

的二氧化碳气体.

Keep the blue flame to

contact with the bottles.

Suggest making ladder support head for different

diameter bottles.
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